Form	PTO-1595
715	02/01)

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P 1	02076342 d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Isaak Baber Mark F. Bocko Joseph E. Pegg William Simmons Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Oceana Sensor Technologies, Inc. Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1632 Corporate Landing Parkway
Other	City: Virginia State: Virginia Zip: 23454 Beach
Execution Date: April 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s)	10,131673 plication, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2002 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional num	nbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account
Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place	8. Deposit account number: 03-3875
City Rochester State New York Zip 14604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Brian B. Shaw, Reg. No. 33,782 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover section (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	April 24, 2002 Date sheet, attachments, and documents:4
Mail documents to be reco	orded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Vashington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Docket: 88138.000003

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, Isaak Baber, residing at 2109 Weybridge Drive, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454; Joseph E. Pegg, residing at 1801 Colonial Arms Circle, 2A, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454; William Simmons, residing at 809 Dwyer Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454; and Mark F. Bocko, residing at 2218 River Road, Caledonia, New York 14423; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right. title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled TRANSDUCER IN-SITU TESTING APPARATUS AND METHOD executed on April 23, 2002 and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to Oceana Sensor Technologies, Inc., a Virginia corporation, doing business at 1632 Corporate Landing Parkway, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23454. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: April 23, 2002

Isaak Reher

Whex 4104

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0534 STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF LIGHTING COUNTY OF LIGH

On this day of April, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared ISAAK BABER, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in the above Assignment, and he dilly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Dated: April 23, 2002

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY OF COUNTY OF SS:

Joseph E. Pegg

BL919103

On this day of April, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared JOSERH E: PEGG, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in the above Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Dated: April 20, 2002

William Simmons

WLEXZING

STATE OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF WIGHT SS:

On this day of April, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared WILDIAM SIMMONS, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in the above Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

Mu Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0535 Dated: April 22, 2002

Marh J. Bocho

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF Manne) ss:

On this 22 day of April, 2002, before me, the subscriber, personally appeared MARK F. BOCKO, to me known and known to me to be the same person described in the above Assignment, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

> BARBARA A. DICK Notary Public, State of New York MONROE COUNTY 101 DIS044022 Commission Expires May 23 A

> > **PATENT** REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 04/24/2002